	0	6-22-2001		
4-5-01				
		01730339	A fair of a subscription of a subscription of the second state of	
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0631-0027			D	
			APR - 5 2001	
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER		
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attach	ed original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission T		Conveyance Type		
× New		Assignment	Security Agreement	tnu -
Resubmiss Document I	lon (Non-Recordation) D#		Change of Name	
Correction	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other Change of address	
Corrective	Document	(For Use ONL)	S. Government Y by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		nental File Secret File	
Conveying Pa		A	s of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year	ה
-	Bridgeport Metal (30000 Manufactur	K CONTANY, Mr 4-3-01	
Name (line 2)	365 Cherry St	Reet .	Execution Date Month Day Yea	ır
Name (line 1)	Bridgeport, CT	06605		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached	
	The Bridgeport Metal Go	oods Manufacturing C	Company If document to be reco	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domictled in the Unite	
NEW			States, an appointmer of a domestic representative is attac	
	2366 Main Street		(Designation must be separate document fm	a de la composición de la comp
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Stratford	Connecticut State/Country	U6615 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A		first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
0/2001 DBYRNE 0(0000005 09404894	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
2:581	40.00 OP			
	for this collection of information is actimized to a	wernde approximately 30 minutes per Ceve	r Sheet is be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume	ent an
gainering the data needs	id to complete the Cover Shoet. Send comments flos of information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. I of Management and Budget, Peperwork Red	r Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Internation Officer, Washin duction Project (0001-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB MJESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADD Witch he form witch to:	gien, B XXESS
0.C. 20231 and to the Of	international Addition of the second second second	Adelgament Precioe. DO NOT BENU HEL		
	Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and T	ieg mill legnigg coast siles		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe				
Name James R. Frederick					
Address (line 1) Ware, Fressola, Van	Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP				
Address (line 2) Bradford Green, Buil	ding Five				
Address (line 3) 755 Main St., P.O. B	ox_224				
Address (line 4) Monroe, CT 06468]			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance doc	ument #			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)					
09/404,894		ent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ant Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number					
has not been assigned.	^г РСТ РСТ				
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) deficiencies Deposit Account Number: # 23-0442					
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein. James R. Frederick	original document. Charges to depos	-			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,865	Signature	Date			
1	v	1			
	519 A, B, & C-Recordation Form Cover				

REEL:	11680	FRAME:	0520

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and patents are set forth on the attached page for <u>The Bridgeport Metal Goods Manuafcturing Company</u> (type or print name of assignee)

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

<u>365 Cherry Stre</u>	et
Old Address	
Bridgeport, CT	06605

3. New address

Please record the following new address for the asignee in all the assignments:

2366 Main Street

New Address Stratford, CT 06615

4. Payment of fee

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

5. Change of patent maintenance fee address

a second s

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]-page 1 of 3)

Signature

(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)

Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

NOTE: The signature of the attorney alone will be accepted by the PTO for recording a change of address in assignments.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No. 25,865

Tel. No. (203)

James R. Frederick

When or print name of practitioner) WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Bradford Green, Building Five

P.O. Address P.O. Box 224, 755 Main St. Monroe, CT 06468

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 11680 FRAME: 0522

261-1234

Customer No.: 004955

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
09/404,894	9/24/99		09/24/1999	010295	0788

- NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.
 - □ Copy(ies) of the assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk (*) is(are) being submitted herewith.
- NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, (1070 O.G. 47 to 59, 53).

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 11680 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 04/05/2001